CD31, CD36 and IL-8 receptor beta were suppressed by LPS, consistent
with a previous report [30].
3.2. Effects of DHA supplementation on gene expression

DHA-specific effects on gene expression were evaluated by
comparing samples before and after the 91-day supplementation.
One hundred fifty-eight genes (158) were up-regulated by DHA
supplementation, including a number of regulatory kinases, such as
MAPK1, MAPK14, MAP3K3 and STK38; glycogen phosphorylase
(liver) and protein phosphatase 1; transcription regulators, such as
CUGBP, Elav-like family member 1 and 2 (CELF1 and CELF2),